

DRYDEN WATER AUTHORITY

BILL JESSEE ROAD AND MURPHY HOBBS ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT – BASE BID

				Boyd's Construction		Estes Bros. Construction		McFall Excavating		Central Builders	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 6" Dia. (Circle one Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	5,422	\$24.00	\$130,128.00	\$38.01	\$206,090.22	\$47.00	\$254,834.00	\$43.00	\$233,146.00
2	Waterline - 4" Dia. (Circle one Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	577	\$23.00	\$13,271.00	\$34.48	\$19,894.96	\$35.00	\$20,195.00	\$32.00	\$18,464.00
3	Waterline - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,305	\$20.00	\$46,100.00	\$28.38	\$65,415.90	\$28.00	\$64,540.00	\$25.00	\$57,625.00
4	Water Service Line - 1" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.47	\$818.80	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
5	Water Service Line – 3/4" Dia. (Tap to Meter), in-place/complete	lf	600	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.40	\$12,240.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
6	Water Service Line – 3/4" Dia. (Meter to House), in-place/complete	lf	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$15.40	\$6,160.00	\$17.50	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
7	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,346.61	\$6,733.05	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	Gate Valve & Box - 4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,440.33	\$1,440.33	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
9	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$694.88	\$2,779.52	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
10	3/4" - Service Meter Assembly & Reconnection, in-place/complete	ea.	18	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,005.51	\$18,099.18	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00
11	New 3/4" – Service Meter Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,458.23	\$11,665.84	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,211.65	\$25,269.90	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
13	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,205.86	\$4,411.72	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
14	Blow-off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,375.83	\$11,879.15	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
15	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.12	\$4,506.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
16	12" Steel Casing (Bore), in-place/complete	lf	90	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$189.23	\$17,030.70	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00
17	2" PVC Service Line Casing, in-place/complete	lf	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.53	\$2,553.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18	Tie to Existing Waterline 6" x 6", in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,842.75	\$5,685.50	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	Tie to Existing Waterline 2" x 2", in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$563.25	\$563.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	Waterline Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$305.30	\$305.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	SM 12.5 Asphalt Repaving (1.5 in.), in-place/complete	sy	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$11.61	\$5,805.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
22	BM-25 Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	190	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.64	\$8,291.60	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
23	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,026.50	\$1,026.50	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,316.25	\$2,316.25	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Allowance for VDOT Bond	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5.00%)	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,632.50	\$7,632.50	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
Total Base Bid Construction Cost:					\$326,519.00		\$450,114.17		\$551,309.00		\$573,435.00